HB0127HS001

```
1
    Page 1-line 3
                        After "mutilation;" delete balance of line.
 2
 3
    Page 1-line 4
                        Delete entirely.
 4
 5
    Page 1-line 5
                        Delete "mutilation;" and insert "modifying
 6
                        penalties;".
 7
 8
    Page 1-line 10
                        Delete "and trafficking as".
 9
10
    Page 1-line 11
                        Delete "causes" and insert "is cause"; after
11
                        "reporting" delete balance of line and insert
12
                        "; specifying conviction for female genital
                        mutilation requires".
13
14
15
    Page 2-line 11
                        Delete "or".
16
17
    Page 2-line 12
                        Delete "6-2-703(a)(iv)".
18
19
    Page 3-line 4
                        Delete "or 6-2-703(a)(iv)".
20
21
                        Delete "or 6-2-703(a)(iv)".
    Page 3-line 5
22
                        After "6-2-502(a)(v)" insert "." and delete
23
    Page 3-line 9
24
                        "or".
25
26
    Page 3-line 10
                        Delete entirely.
27
28
    Page 3-line 18
                        After
                                "health"
                                         insert ", the
                                                             attorney
                        general's office division of victim services
29
30
                        or the department of health and attorney
31
                        general's office division of victim services
32
                        together".
33
34
    Page 5-line 11
                        After
                               "health"
                                          insert
                                                   ", the
                                                             attornev
35
                        general's office division of victim services
36
                        or the department of health and attorney
                        general's office division of victim services
37
38
                        together".
39
40
                        After "(v)" insert ", (b)".
    Page 5-line 16
41
42
                        Delete "6-2-703(a) by".
    Page 5-line 17
43
44
                        Delete line through "(iv),".
    Page 5-line 18
```

```
1
 2
    Page 8-after line 2 Insert:
 3
         "(b) Aggravated assault and battery is a felony punishable
 4
 5
    by imprisonment:
 6
 7
              (i) For not more than ten (10) years for violations of
    paragraphs (a)(i) through (iv) of this section;
 8
9
              (ii) For not less than five (5) years and not more
10
11
    than twenty-five (25) years for violations of paragraph (a)(v) of
12
    this section.".
13
14
    Page 8-lines 12 through 22 Delete entirely.
15
16
    Page 9-line 14
                       Delete "and trafficking under".
17
18
    Page 9-line 15
                       Delete line through "6-2-703".
19
                       Delete "forms of".
20
    Page 9-line 16
21
22
    Page 10-line 1
                       After \frac{6-2-502(a)(v)}{a} delete \frac{1}{2}.
23
24
    Page 10-line 2
                       Delete line through "or 6-2-703(a)(iv)".
25
                       After "health" insert ", the
26
    Page 11-line 1
                                                            attorney
27
                       general's office division of victim services
28
                        or the department of health and attorney
                        general's office division of victim services
29
30
                        together". KIRKBRIDE, CHAIRMAN
31
```